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o e e STATE OF KANSAS

oo ot ~15-109-00005 (0" 2%
Make Required Afidavit WELL PLUGGING RECO

Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division .
State Corporation Commission

Wihion, Knnone Towenee Blde: - Logan County. Sec. 12 Twp. 145 R 08§33 (w)
NORTH " Location as “NE/CNWXSW¥4” or footage from lines C NW/ 4 SE/ 4
7 1 Lease Owner Glenn. W, Peel Dri‘llinq Co. .
| | Lease Name Briggs Well No.__1
! | Office Address_ R._R. #3, Box 144B, Wichita 20, Kansas
I ,I" T :“ - Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry' Hole) Dry Hole -
! I Date well completed__ _12-8 19.60
: ! Application for plugging filed 12-8 1960
] ] Application for plugging approved 12-8 19.60
I ‘4, I Plugging commenced . - 12-8 19.60
II : Plugging completed..__- . 12-8 19.60
B e T I Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation Dry Hole
! |
! ! If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production.. 19
' l Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate weslclzcct‘i);;e?llgt on above menced?’ Yes _ :
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Gil bert P, Leiker .
Producing formation Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Well 4907 peet
Show depth and tkickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM TO SIZE - _ _PUT N PULLED OUT

2 0 163" 8 5/8" 163" None

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the chgracter of same and depth placed, from feet to
feet for each plug set.

From 4507' to 161&'

" 1615'to 160' - Wooden Plug
" 160' to 98' -~ - 20 sacks cement
o 98' to 414' - Heavy Rotary Mud

" 41%' to 40' -~ Wooden Plug
" 40" to 6' - 10 sacks cement & 1/2 sack hulls
" 6! to surface - Cellare. :
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Heavy Rotary Mud L < o ‘
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. (If additional descx_'iption is necessary, use BACK of this sheet)
Name of Plugging Contractor
- Address
STATE OF KANSAS __, COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ss.
William Herbert (employee of owner) or (SWXOFBXBPENBD) of the above-described

well, being first duly sworn on’ oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, .and matfers he; contained and the log of the
above-descrilggd well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So he ¢ ¢ e

(Signature) =7 137 / 7 LA/ 4
R. R. #2, Box 144B, Wichita 20, Kansas

(Address)

HL day of___December, 19.60
AR vrf,.v\.::, ] -
%&% fsion ex 'i"f%-:?: 5:, March 4, 1962, . IYOMry Public.
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DRILLER'S LOG

Company: Glenn W. Peel Drilling Co.

Farm: Briggs Well No. 1
Total Depths 4507°
Comm.: 11-23-60 Comp.: 12-8-60

Contractor: Glenn W, Peel Drilling Co.

Casing: 8 5/8" @ 163*' cem. -

Location: CNW/4 SE/4

Sec, 12, Twp. 14S, Rge. 33W,

Countys Logan,
Kansas

Elevation:

Productions Dry

Figuies below indicate bottom of formation

Surface clay & sand
Shale

Shale & shells

Shale w/anhydrite streaks
Shale

Shale & shells
Anhydrite

Shale

Shale & red bed
Shale w/lime streaks
Shale :
Lime

Shale & Lime

Lime

Lime & shale

Lime

Lime w/shale stregks
Lime

Lime & shale

Lime

Lime & chert

Lime

Lime & shale

Lime & sand
Mississippi lime
Total Depth
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DEC 151550

CONSERYATION DIVISIOF
Wichita, Kansas \

A

This is to certify that the above information is to the best of my knowledge true and

correct.
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SUBSCRIBE@ ANDF

GLENN W, PEEL DRILLING COMPANY

30"
1200
1590
1625
1975
2225
2255
2400
2565
2725
2840
2905
3125
3220
3420
3500
3670
4070
4145
4230
4255
4330
4410
4444
4507
4507

Notaty Public




