## STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Give All Information Completely Make Required Affidavit Mail or Deliver Report to: Conservation Division State Corporation Commission 212 North Market, Insurance Bl

## \5-109-00005-00-00 WELL PLUGGING RECORD

212 North Market, Insurance Bldg. Wichita, Kansas	Logan	· .	Count	tv. Sec. 12 Ty	vp. 14S Rge.	(XeX) 33 (W)	
NORTH	Location as "NI	E/CNW <mark>%SW%"</mark>	or footage fro	om lines C N	W/4 SE/4	(2)(11)	
	Lease Owner			<u>Drilling Co</u>		<del></del>	
	Lease Name			3 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 1 4		Well No. 1	
						nsas	
	•				Dry Hole 12-8	19 60	
	Date well comp Application for				12-8	19 60	
	Application for				12-8	19 60	
	Plugging comm				12-8	<sub>19</sub> 60	
	Plugging compl	eted			12-8	19 60	
	Reason for aban	donment of we	ell or producin	g formation	Dry Hole		
!!!!	70						
				ast production			
Locate well correctly on above Section Plat	menced?		n the Conserv	ation Division of	its agents bero	re plugging was com-	
Vame of Conservation Agent who supe	ervised plugging of thi	swell Gilbe	ert P. Le	iker		A.,	
Producing formation	D	epth to top	Botton	n	Total Depth of V	Well 4507 Feet	
Show depth and thickness of all water,	, oil and gas formation	ıs.			_		
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORD	os					ASING RECORD	
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	TO	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED OUT	
		0	163'	8 5/8"	163'	None	
				1			
" 160' to 98' " 98' to 41½' - " 41½' to 40' - " 40' to 6' - " 6' to surface	20 sacks cem Heavy Rotary Wooden Plug 10 sacks cem e - Cellar.	Mud	sack hul	DEC			
4911				STATE CORPORTION COLLINISSE			
		······································		DE(	<del>3 1 5 1980 -</del>	10-10-60	
				CONOCE			
	CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita Kansas						
					Nansas		
					,		
		*	·····			T	
	(If additional	description is nec	essary, use BACI	K of this sheet)			
Name of Plugging Contractor	<u> </u>						
Address							
STATE OF KANSAS	COU	NTY OF	SEDGWIC	CK	SS.		
William Herbert			(employee of			of the above-described	
well, being first duly sworn on oath,	says: That I have kn						
above-described well as filed and that	t the same are true ar	d correct. So	help me God	9/	1.1	ACCV TO	
Wa Ville Color		(Signature)	1/1/11	1 /1UM	u		
		4	R. #2. 1	Box 144B, W	ichita 20.	Kansas	
THE APPLIE	, , <del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>			, (A	ddress)		
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO befo	ore me this 14 To	day of	<u> Decemb</u>	ber,	, 19 6	<u>0</u>	
aloga in Est	-	•	m	rian M. 1	Gerbert	_	
Ma	rch 4, 1962.				, - , <u>v</u> - <u>y</u> . <u>t</u>	Notary Public.	
My commission expires		<del></del>	•				
September 1979			ĝo G				

## DRILLER'S LOG

Company: Glenn W. Peel Drilling Co.

Location: CNW/4 SE/4

Sec. 12, Twp. 14S, Rge. 33W,

Farm: Briggs

Well No. 1

County: Logan, Kansas

Total Depth: 4507'

Comm.: 11-23-60

Comp.: 12-8-60

Elevation:

Contractor: Glenn W. Peel Drilling Co.

Production: Dry

Casing: 8 5/8" @ 163' cem.

## Figures below indicate bottom of formation

Surface clay & sand Shale	. 0 -	30 <b>'</b> 1200
Shale & shells	•	1590
Shale w/anhydrite streaks		1625
Shale		1975
Shale & shells		2225
Anhydrite	[4] ** ** ** * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	2255
Shale	STATE COPPORATION CONTINUES	2400
Shale & red bed	STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION	2565
Shale w/lime streaks		2725
Shale	DEC 1 5 1980	2840
Lime		2905
Shale & Lime	CONSERVATION DIVISION	3125
Lime	Wichita, Kansas	3220
Lime & shale		3420
Lime		3500
Lime w/shale streaks		3670
Lime		4070
Lime & shale		4145
Lime		4230
Lime & chert		4255
Lime		4330
Lime & shale		4410
Lime & sand		4444
Mississippi lime		4507
Total Depth		4507

This is to certify that the above information is to the best of my knowledge true and correct.

GLENN W. PEEL DRILLING COMPANY

to before me this 14th day of December, 1960.

s≅March 4, 1962.